

n

C.A.No. 3757 OF 2002
ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3757/2002

SUBRAMANIAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEENATCHI & ORS.
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for petitioner seeks one weeks' time to take up substituted service.
In view of this, the matter is adjourned for one week.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master